

Greater Philadelphia-Southern New Jersey Neurological Emergencies Treatment Trials (GPSNJ-NETT) Network Standard Operating Procedures

## **Clinical Monitoring and Site Verification**

The GPSNJ-NETT Hub and Spokes will adhere to the policies set forth in the NETT SOP "Clinical Monitoring and Site Verification," which can be found at:

http://www.nett.umich.edu/nett/nett\_standard\_operating\_procedures.

In accordance with NETT policy, the GPSNJ-NETT Hub will submit a site verification plan to the NETT Clinical Coordinating Center for approval. This verification plan will be determined and agreed upon by the GPSNJ-NETT Hub and participating Spoke before the start of a NETT trial. Included in the plan will be the option for the GPSNJ-NETT Hub to increase the frequency of site verification as needed to ensure thorough and accurate data entry and record-keeping within GPSNJ-NETT. In addition to on-site verification, the GPSNJ-NETT Project Manager or designee will also perform verification via WebDCU™ as needed.

Version Number: Final 1	Release Date: January 17, 2008
Original Approval Date: January 17, 2008	Revision Date: NA
Policy Number: 13	Page 1 of 1